ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: 044-292

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: COUNTIES: Huthcinson & Turner

PCN: I6AF

\$105,935.70

WORK TYPE: Pipe Replacement

LETTING DATE:

LOCATION: SD44 at MRM 369.43 & 383.88

3/30/2021

AWARDEE

AWARDEE													
BIDDERS				Berens Excavating		Connor's Construction		Vanderpol Dragline		A-G-E Corporation		Midwest Contracting	
				PO Box 1083		4800 S Louise Ave #502		1001 Hot Rod Road		704 W Hwy 14/34		2948 271st Ave	
				Platte, SD 57369		Sioux Falls, SD 57106		Mitchell, SD 57301		Ft Pierre, SD 57532		Marshall, MN 56258	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
BID ITEM	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT
NUMBER				PRICE		PRICE		PRICE		PRICE		PRICE	***
	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	Lump Sum	\$25,000.00	Lump Sum	\$19,400.00	Lump Sum	\$35,061.30	Lump Sum	\$31,000.00
	Remove Pipe Culvert	240	Ft	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00
	Remove Pipe End Section	6	Each	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
	Remove Asphalt Concrete	337.8	SqYd		\$3,378.00	\$10.00	\$3,378.00	\$12.80	\$4,323.84	\$3.50	\$1,182.30	\$9.00	\$3,040.20
	Unclassified Excavation	636	CuYd	\$10.00	\$6,360.00	\$10.00	\$6,360.00	\$19.20	\$12,211.20	\$14.00	\$8,904.00	\$12.00	\$7,632.00
	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	Lump Sum	\$2,400.00	Lump Sum	\$4,000.00	Lump Sum	\$9,500.00
	Base Course	542	Ton	\$30.00	\$16,260.00	\$17.00	\$9,214.00	\$35.00	\$18,970.00	\$24.00	\$13,008.00	\$44.00	\$23,848.00
	Asphalt Concrete Composite	90.3	Ton	\$325.00	\$29,347.50	\$287.50	\$25,961.25	\$220.00	\$19,866.00	\$250.00	\$22,575.00	\$200.00	\$18,060.00
	Pipe Culvert Undercut	93	CuYd	\$10.00	\$930.00	\$38.00	\$3,534.00	\$65.00	\$6,045.00	\$35.00	\$3,255.00	\$69.00	\$6,417.00
450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	56	Ft	\$47.50	\$2,660.00	\$36.00	\$2,016.00	\$38.80	\$2,172.80	\$35.00	\$1,960.00	\$45.00	\$2,520.00
450E0150	24" RCP, Install	56	Ft	\$60.00	\$3,360.00	\$56.00	\$3,136.00	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$45.00	\$2,520.00	\$95.00	\$5,320.00
450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1	Each	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$594.00	\$594.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
450E3042	42" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	120	Ft	\$125.00	\$15,000.00	\$104.00	\$12,480.00	\$113.00	\$13,560.00	\$105.00	\$12,600.00	\$135.00	\$16,200.00
450E3050	42" RCP Arch, Install	120	Ft	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$125.00	\$15,000.00
450E4516	42" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	4	Each	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,180.00	\$4,720.00	\$1,325.00	\$5,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
450E4517	42" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	4	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	50	Ft	\$47.00	\$2,350.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	\$61.00	\$3,050.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
450E4770	24" CMP, Install	50	Ft	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
450E5015	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2	Each	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$406.15	\$812.30	\$490.00	\$980.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$495.00	\$990.00
450E5016	24" CMP Elbow, Install	2	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1	Each	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$285.00	\$285.00
	24" CMP Flared End, Install	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
450E8014	24" RCP to CMP Transition, Furnis	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$325.50	\$325.50	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
450E8015	24" Pipe Transition, Install	1	Each	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
634E0010		100	Hour	\$30.37	\$3,037.00	\$30.37	\$3,037.00	\$30.37	\$3,037.00	\$30.37	\$3,037.00	\$30.37	\$3,037.00
	Traffic Control Signs	544	SqFt	\$2.50	\$1,360.00	\$5.00	\$2,720.00	\$4.90	\$2,665.60	\$4.50	\$2,448.00	\$4.00	\$2,176.00
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$3,500.00	Lump Sum	\$4,887.00	Lump Sum	\$6,150.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$6,000.00
634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking	288	Ft	\$2.00	\$576.00	\$1.25	\$360.00	\$1.30	\$374.40	\$1.30	\$374.40	\$2.00	\$576.00
	Tape Type I (24" White Stop Bars)												
634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	4400	Ft	\$0.40	\$1,760.00	\$0.30	\$1,320.00	\$0.30	\$1,320.00	\$0.30	\$1,320.00	\$0.25	\$1,100.00
734E0010	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$3,850.00	Lump Sum	\$2,400.00	Lump Sum	\$3,200.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
TOTALS:				\$133,228.50		\$141,045.05		\$149,055.84		\$151,000.00		\$187,701.20	